

EX 373/22  
AKVASAN MORSKOI LEV (AKQML OU)  
Vs.  
M/S UNIVERSAL JOURNEYS

**05.12.2022**

Present : Sh. Vinayak Adv., Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.

Seen the report of Nazir.

Issue Warrants of Attachment of movable assets of JD no.1,2&3 only on PF and filing of usual affidavit regarding no stay by any higher court.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ on **15.12.2022** and for report on **11.01.2023**. PF be filed within 3 days.

**(Munish Markan)**

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/05.12.2022

ks