

EX 373/22
AKVASAN MORSKOI LEV (AKQML OU)
Vs.
M/S UNIVERSAL JOURNEYS

13.04.2023

Present : None for DH.

Sh. Ujjawal Kishor Adv., Ld. Counsel for all the 3 JDs.

Steps not taken.

JDs are directed to pay / deposit decretal amount within a period of 3 weeks.

If same is not so paid/ deposited, DH is directed to DH to comply last order, PF be filed within 7 days and appear before Ld. ACJ on **10.05.2023**.

In case the amount is not paid by the JDs as directed above, JDs are directed to file details of their assets under Order 21 Rule 41 (2) CPC with advance copy being supplied to the opposing counsel.

Put up for further proceedings on **03.07.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/13.04.2023

ks