

EX 373/22  
AKVASAN MORSKOI LEV (AKQML OU)  
Vs.  
M/S UNIVERSAL JOURNEYS

**02.09.2023**

Present : None for DH.

As per report of Bailiff, DH did not appear.

None appeared on behalf of the DH on the last 2 dates as well.

It appears that DH is not interested to pursue the execution.

Therefore, execution is dismissed in default & for non prosecution.

File be consigned to the **Record Room**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/02.09.2023

ks