

EX 373/22
AKVASAN MORSKOI LEV (AKQML OU)
Vs.
M/S UNIVERSAL JOURNEYS

12.02.2024

Present : AR of DH.

Seen the report of Bailiff.

DH prays for police assistance by moving an application.

Issue Warrants of Attachment of movable properties of JD at Oklha address on PF and filing of usual affidavit regarding no stay by any higher court.

SHO concerned is directed to render the requisite police assistance in execution of the warrants.

DH to appear before Ld. ACJ on **20.02.2024** and for report on **26.03.2022**. PF be filed within 3 days.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/12.02.2024