

**EX 373/22**

**AKVASAN MORSKOI LEV (AKQML OU) Vs. M/S UNIVERSALJOURNEYS**

**26.03.2024**

Present: Counsel Sh. A.K. Tripathi for DH.  
Counsel Sh. Rohit Oberoi for applicant Deskar Co-Working LLP.  
Proxy counsel Ms. Diksha Kakkar for counsel Sh. Nishant Anand for applicant ED2 Carriers Pvt. Ltd.

It is submitted by counsel for DH that the DH has not received the copy of the applications filed by both the applicants. Copy is now supplied to him by applicant Deskar Co-Working LLP. Copy be supplied by applicant ED2 Carriers Pvt. Ltd. to the DH within one week.

Put up on **01.07.2024** for reply and arguments on both the aforesaid applications.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket,**  
**New Delhi/26.03.2024** (Pradeep)