

**Ex. No.373/2022**

**Akvasan Morskoi Lev ( AKQMI.OU) Vs. M/s Universal Journeys**

**12.07.2024**

Present: **None for DH.**

Proxy counsel Ms. Anjali Menan for Sh. Utkarsh Joshi,  
counsel for applicant Deskar Co-working LLP.

**None for applicant ED2 Carriers Pvt. Ltd.**

Vakalatnama in favour counsel Sh. Utkarsh Joshi is not  
on record. He is directed to file the vakalatnama within a week.

Adjournment is sought by proxy counsel for applicant by  
stating that the main counsel is out of town due to personal difficulty.  
In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up on **14.08.2024** for reply and arguments on the  
applications filed by applicants.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/12.07.2024** (Kripal)