

**CS DJ 812/22**  
**Rajni Arora & Anr. Vs. Manisha Arora and Anr.**

**14.08.2024**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Sh. Kewal Singh Rana, Counsel for Plaintiffs.  
Sh. Gaurav Harnal, Counsel for Defendants through VC.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on 30.08.2024 for proper order. At joint request, date is changed to **04.09.2024**. Earlier date 30.08.2024 is cancelled.

**READER/14.08.2024**