

**EX 373/22**

**AKVASAN MORSKOI LEV (AKQML OU) Vs. M/S UNIVERSAL  
JOURNEYS**

**14.08.2024**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present: Dr. Anil Jindal, AR of Plaintiff.

**None for JD.**

Sh. Utkarsh Joshi, Counsel for Applicant/Desker Co-Working LLP.

Ms. Anjali Menon, Counsel for Applicant/Desker Co-Working LLP through VC.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of Applicant/Desker Co-Working LLP.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up on

**02.09.2024** for proper order.

**READER/14.08.2024**