

Ex. No.373/2022

Akvasan Morskoi Lev (AKQML OU) Vs. M/s. Universal Journeys

02.09.2024

Present: Dr. Anil Jindal, Attorney of DH, in person.
Counsel Sh. Utkarsh Joshi for Applicant Deskar Co-Working LLP.

None for Applicant ED2 Carriers Pvt. Ltd.

Today, the matter is fixed for proper order.

Put up on 14.12.2024 for reply and arguments on the applications filed by applicants. At the request of Counsel Sh. Utkarsh Joshi, the date is changed to **18.12.2024**. The earlier date given i.e. 14.12.2024 stands cancelled. DH is directed to supply advance copy of the reply to applicants' counsels at least 2 weeks prior to the next date of hearing.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/02.09.2024 (Sushil)