

**EX 373/2022**

**Akvasan Morskoi Lev (AKQML OU) Vs. M/s Universal Journeys &  
Ors.**

**18.12.2024**

Present: Dr. Anil Jindal, Attorney of DH with Counsel Sh. A.K. Tripathi.

Proxy counsel Ms. Kanishka Sharma for Sh. Utkarsh Joshi, counsel for Applicant Deskar Co-Working LLP.

**None for Applicant ED2 Carriers Pvt. Ltd.**

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Put up on **06.03.2025** for purpose already fixed.

Reader/18.12.2024