

Item No. 17

Ex. No. 373/22

Akvasan Morskoi Lev (Akqml Ou) v. M/s Universal Journeys

12.01.2026

Present: Sh. A. K. Tripathi, learned counsel for DH alongwith Dr. Anil Jindal, attorney of DH.

Mr. Sohaib Khan, learned counsel for Resolution Professionals Mr. Ashok Arora.

None for applicant Deskar Co-Working LLP.

None for applicant ED2 Carriers Pvt. Ltd.

Submission heard. Record perused.

Learned counsel for Resolution Professionals Mr. Ashok Arora submits that he will file the proper application on or before the next date of hearing with advance copy to the DH.

He also filed the copy of order dated 09.10.2025 bearing C.P. IB. No. 147/ND/2024 passed by National Company Law Tribunal New Delhi Bench, Court-IV. Be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Part arguments heard on application dated 20.02.2024 moved on behalf of applicant Deskar Co-Working LLP.

In view of the submissions, case is adjourned.

List the case for further arguments on the aforesaid application on 13.03.2026.

[Kuldeep Narayan]
District Judge - 02
South-East District
Saket Courts, Delhi
12.01.2026 / bh